Violent Crime and Drugs 2023

Connecticut

This theme describes violent crimes and drug related crimes for the selected jurisdiction.

Data Availability The data and charts in this theme are based on data from agencies who submit individual incident details as per the National Incident-Based Reporting System (NIBRS). Prior to 2021, not all
agencies were submitting NIBRS, so counts in these years are lower. For this reason, year-over-year comparisons using years before 2021 should be treated with caution. Additionally, only those incidents
with latitude/longitude are reflected on the map when viewing tract-based measures.

Any updates to data received prior to today are included in the charts.

VIOLENT CRIME

Violent Crime consists of Murder, Non-consensual Sex Offenses (which includes Rape, Sodomy, and Sexual Assault with An Object), Robbery and Aggravated Assault.

Crimes: 5,608 Clearance Rate: 44.56%

A crime is cleared in one of two ways: when at least one offender is arrested, or by exceptional means, when situations beyond law enforcement’s control prevent the agency from arresting
the offender (for example, the death of an offender).
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NUMBER OF VICTIMS BY AGE
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NUMBER OF VIOLENT CRIME VICTIMS BY BIAS

7 out of 6,045 violent crimes were hate crimes
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VICTIM TO OFFENDER RELATIONSHIP

Violent Crime

B Unknown ™ Acquaintance ® |Intimate ® Stranger ® Family ® Victim was Offender

VIOLENT CRIME ARRESTS

alhin

Arrestees are counted for having been involved in the violent crime regardless of the crime(s) for which they were charged.

Number of Arrests: 2,682

Compared to 2022



ARRESTS BY OFFENSE
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DRUG/NARCOTIC VIOLATIONS
. ‘ ' The unlawful cultivation, manufacture, distribution, sale, purchase, use, possession, transportation, or importation of any controlled drug or narcotic substance.
. Cases: 4,378 Clearance Rate: 76.22%

Compared to 2022



CRIMINAL ACTIVITY TYPE LOCATION TYPE

Drug/Narcotic Violations Drug/Narcotic Violations

B Possessing/Concealing ® Distributing/Selling ® Using/Consuming ® Buying/Receiving B Road/Parking/Camps ™ Residence/Home ™ Commercial ® Educational Facility
B All Others B Transporting/Transmitting/Importing B Government/Public Building and other ® All Others

DRUG/NARCOTIC SEIZURES BY DRUG TYPE

13.8% I

B Crack Cocaine ™ Marijuana ® Heroin ® Other Narcotics M All Others ® Cocaine (all forms except Crack) ® Amphetamines/Methamphetamines ™ Over 3 Drug Types ® Other Hallucinogens

CRIMES INVOLVING DRUGS/NARCOTICS
Breakdown by Offense Type

B Drug/Narcotic Violations ™ Drug Equipment Violations ® Simple Assault ® All Others ® Weapon Law Violations ® Shoplifting ® Intimidation ™ Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property
B Aggravated Assault

DRUG/NARCOTIC VIOLATION ARRESTS

Includes all arrests for drug/narcotics violations in the selected year, regardless of when the crime took place. Offenders arrested on other charges are not included.

_) A) Arrests: 4,041

Compared to 2022



1,400
1,200
1,000
800
600
400

200

3,000

2,500

2,000

1,500

1,000

500

0

ARRESTEE AGE

Drug/Narcotic Violations

Mumber of Arrestees

M Under18 M 18-24 M 25-34 M 35-44 M 45-54 M 55-64 M 65and over

ARRESTEE RACE

Drug/Narcotic Violations

B White B Black or African American Bl American Indian or Alaska Native B Asian

Mumber of Arrestees

B Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander I Unknown

3,000

2,500

2,000

1,500

1,000

S00

ARRESTEE SEX
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B Male ® Female

ARRESTEE ETHNICITY

Drug/Narcotic Violations

Mumber of Arrestees

M Hispanic or Latino M Not Hispanic or Latino I Unknown



